
 

PUBLIC PROCUREMENTPUBLIC PROCUREMENTPAGE
GOJ

KING’S HOUSE
INVITATION TO BID

PROPOSED RENOVATION FOR BISHOPS LODGE CAR PARK
REF No: GGS-29/1/24

The Offi  ce of the Governor-General and Staff , in accordance with the Public Procurement Act, 
2015 and the Public Procurement Regulations, 2018, hereby invites suitably qualifi ed fi rms 
to submit bids for the Renovation of the Bishop’s Lodge Car Park at King’s House, Kingston, 
Jamaica. Bidding will be conducted using the National Competitive Bidding (NCB) procurement 
methodology via the Government of Jamaica’s eProcurement (GOJEP) System.

BACKGROUND
DESCRIPTION OF WORKS
The proposed site is located at King’s House Jamaica. The scope of works described in the 
Bills of Quantities is for the construction of an asphaltic concrete and grasscrete parking area. 
The works include for excavation and earthworks, 50mm thick asphaltic concrete, grasscrete 
pavers, drainage and other associated works.

For the detailed Scope of Works, please review the Bidding Document.
ELIGIBILITY
The selected bidder will be required to obtain and submit a valid Tax Compliance Certifi cate/ 
Letter (TCC/TCL) and Public Procurement Commission (PPC) registration certifi cate at the 
time of bid submission.

BID SECURITY
A Bid Security of J$700,000.00 will be required. 

Bids submitted without a valid Bid Security will be automatically rejected.

For the complete list of all documents to be submitted, please review the Bidding 
Document

AVAILABILITY OF BIDDING DOCUMENT
Bidding document will be available for download as of Monday, January 29, 2024 on the 
Government of Jamaica Electronic Procurement website (www.gojep.gov.jm).

SITE VISIT & PRE-BID MEETING
A site visit and pre-bid meeting will be held on February 5, 2024 at 10:00 a.m. 
Location: King’s House, Kingston Jamaica. Kindly provide the names of person, vehicle type & 
plate # 24hrs prior to site visit, using emails  listed below.

CLARIFICATION AND QUERIES
The Offi  ce of His Excellency The Governor-General and Staff  will respond to any request 
for clarifi cation received by Monday, February 12, 2024. Bidders are required to upload all 
requests for clarifi cations on the GOJEP Portal. 

BID VALIDITY PERIOD
Bids shall be valid for a period of 120 calendar days commencing on the bid submission date

MODIFICATION/ WITHDRAWAL OF BIDS
A bidder can modify or withdraw their bid after it has been submitted but prior to the bid 
submission deadline. After the bid submission deadline, the withdrawal or modifi cation of a bid 
will result in forfeiture of any bid security and rejection of the bid.

DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION OF BIDS
Bids must be submitted online via www.gojep.gov.jm by Monday, February 19, 2024 at
3:00 p.m. Late bids will be automatically rejected by the system.

BID OPENING
An online bid opening will take place on Monday, February 19, 2024 at 3:30 p.m. 
An online bid opening report will be generated by the GOJEP System and will be accessible to 
all bidders who submit a bid.

All documents submitted by bidders must be in English Language.
This is an online tender where bids will only be made available and accepted via the 
Government of Jamaica Electronic Procurement Portal (www.gojep.gov.jm). No offl  ine 
(hard copy) bids will be accepted and there will be no physical box for drop-off  of bids. 

To participate in this tender opportunity, bidders must fi rst be registered on the GOJEP 
System via the platform at www.gojep.gov.jm.

To register, please select the ‘Register as a supplier’ link from the system home page.
For assistance regarding training, download and upload of bid documents, please 
contact the Ministry of Finance, the Offi  ce of Public Procurement Policy Customer Care 
Desk at 876-932-5220/932-5253/932-5251/932-5244 or email at opppcustomercare@mof.
gov.jm. 

CONTACT INFORMATION:
For further information, bidders can contact the Offi  ce of the Governor-General and 
Staff  Procurement team at the below contact details:

Offi  ce of The Governor-General 
Hope Road
Kingston 6

email: dleon@kingshouse.gov.jm, pgreen@kingshouse.gov.jm

The Offi  ce of the Governor General reserves the right not to accept the lowest, 
or any other bid or to annul the bidding process and reject all bids at any time prior to 
the award of contract without incurring any liability.

 INVITATION TO QUOTE

(CONSULTING SERVICES – INDIVIDUAL SELECTION)

Contracting Entity: Planning Institute of Jamaica
Project Name: Foundations for Competitiveness and Growth Project
Project Loan No.: 9203-JM – Government of Jamaica Counterpart Financing
Project Activity: FCG/GOJ/CON/26-0 -Export Max – Cohort IV Market Penetration Planning 

Consultant

The Government successfully engaged the World Bank to extend and expand its 6-year US$50 
million loan facility called the Foundation for Competitiveness and Growth Project (FCGP) to 
allow it to deepen the reform initiatives that had been supported under the Project. Approval was 
granted for the Additional Financing of US$10 million from the World Bank and the Government 
committed to provide a further US$5 million, thus providing a total of US$15 million to support the 
various government-entities implementation of investment climate reforms.

The consulting services (“the Services”) 

Export Max, which was launched in 2011 by the Jamaica Promotions Corporation (JAMPRO), 
is an Enterprise Development for Export Growth programme. The programme in its partnership 
with its stakeholders and sponsors (private & public) has provided economic relief to its MSMEs 
and the wider export community through various interventions as well as improving access to 
markets by the removal of barriers impacting trade. The cohort and wider community have also 
benefi ted from greater access to working capital via specially negotiated grants/loans/working 
capital support.

Due to Jamaica’s negative trade balance with its trading partners, there continues to be a strong 
need for a developmental programme to support export growth.  The development of the Market 
Penetration Plans (MPPs) is a major activation under the Market Penetration Component of the 
programme which is spearheaded by JAMPRO. It is critical for providing the participants with clear 
strategic roadmaps to guide them in achieving successful penetration of targeted international 
markets. Additionally, the MPP will unearth and address specifi c marketing & sales elements/
gaps identifi ed in the Enterprise Development plans.  The MPP will also help the programme to 
streamline funding to better address the needs of the cohort for penetration of target markets 
increase export sales revenue and to ensure a signifi cant return on investments. 

In this regard, position of a Market Penetration Consultant is being procured to assist the 
programme in achieving its key performance indicators, that of the increase in the number of 
export markets penetrated, growth in export sales and number of companies now exporting

The intended start date is May 2024 and the anticipated duration is eight (8) months. 

The Request for Quotation can be accessed at www.gojep.gov.jm or https://www.pioj.gov.jm/
procurement/. 

The Planning Institute of Jamaica now invites eligible individuals (“Consultants”) to indicate 
their interest in providing the Services. A Consultant will be selected in accordance with the 
Public Procurement Act, 2015, the Public Procurement (Amendment) Act, 2018 and the Public 
Procurement Regulations, 2018. Detailed curricula vitae, in a written form, must be uploaded 
on or before February 21, 2024 at 11:59 p.m. Submissions will be accepted via the Electronic 
Government Procurement Portal (www.gojep.gov.jm). No hard copy submission will be 
accepted. 

Further information can be obtained at the address below during offi  ce hours 8:30 a.m. to
4:00 p.m. local time. 

Planning Institute of Jamaica 
Attn: Dellue Wint Dawkins - Procurement Specialist 

16 Oxford Road Kingston 5, Jamaica 
Tel: 876-960-9339 

Email: dwint@pioj.gov.jm  with copy to kmelliott@pioj.gov.jm  and cswalker@pioj.gov.jm

INVITATION FOR BIDS
PROCURING ENTITY: Bank of Jamaica

SCOPE: Supply & Installation of Window Panels 

PPC GRADE &  Building Construction Works
CATEGORY: Building Maintenance

Interior Construction Works                    

CONTACT  Head of Procurement 
INFORMATION: Bank of Jamaica

Procurement Administration Section
Nethersole Place, Kingston
876-922-0750-9

TENDER DOCUMENT:  Bidding Documents are available for download
on the Government of Jamaica Electronic
Procurement website at www.gojep.gov.jm.
Bidders MUST be registered on the e-GP
System to access the bidding documents and 
participate in the tender. Registration can be 
done by following the e-GP System Quick 
Guide for Suppliers at www.gojep.gov.jm 
or contact Ministry of Finance and the Public
Service via email: o pppcustomercare@mof.
gov.jm or telephone: 876-932-5220.

SITE VISIT & A Mandatory Site Visit and Pre-Bid Meeting 
PRE-BID MEETING: will be held on Friday, 09 February 2024 at 

11:00 a.m. at the Pension Fund Building
 76 Knutsford Boulevard, Kingston 5. 

SUBMISSION OF  Bids must be submitted online via the e-GP

TENDERS: System website at www.gojep.gov.jm no later 
than Friday, 08 March 2024 at 10:00 a.m.
Online Bid Opening will take place on
Friday, 08 March 2024 at 10:15 a.m. An
online Bid Opening Report will be sent to all 
bidders. The System will automatically reject 
late submissions.

 Please note that notwithstanding the information
provided in this Advertisement, the fi nal
instructions to bidders is the RFQ and any
notifi cation that may be posted on the e-GP 
System website - www.gojep.gov.jm.
Bidders are therefore required to monitor the 
website for the most current information.


